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ATHLETICS  
Assistant Principal 

for Administration:  

Brian Williams 

(813) 671-5134  

2023-2024 Coaches’ Contact Information 

 

FALL      
Football                                                                                         

Michael Gottman 

michael.gottman@hcps.net 

 

Girls and Boys Cross Country 

Greg Taplin 

greg.taplin@hcps.net 

 

Volleyball 

Deja Whitehurst 

deja.whitehurst@hcps.net 

 

Girls and Boys Golf 

Tim Mays 

timothy.mays@hcps.net 

 

Swimming 

Abagail Meler 

abagail.meler@hcps.net 

 

Cheerleading 

Megan Swanson 

megan.swanson@hcps.net 
 

 

WINTER 

Boys Basketball 

Jeff Turner 

Jeff@abmmasonryinc@hcps.net 

 

Girls Basketball 

Kaela Crowell 

Kaela.crowell@hcps.net 

 

Boys Soccer 

Fredys Aguilar 

FredysAguilar@yahoo.com 

 

Girls Soccer 

Kaitlyn Gallo-Lopez 

kaitlyn.gallo-lopez@hcps.net 

 

Wrestling  

Erik Matricardi 

erik.matricardi@hcps.net 

 

SPRING 

Baseball 

Rowland Ruiz 

Rowland_ruiz@yahoo.com 

 

Flag Football 

Ben Addis 

Benjamin.Addis@hcps.net 

 

Softball 

Glenn Rodriquez 

Lessonsbyglenn2@gmail.com 

 

Boys Tennis 

TBD 

 

 

Girls Tennis 

TBD 

 

 

Girls and Boys Track 

Joshua Herman 

Joshua.Herman@hcps.net 

 
 

 


